

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lisa Eddy Marketing Manager Leddy@safeamerica.com (800) 972-0999

SafeAmerica Credit Union Raises \$10,000 For Local Bay Area Food Banks

Pleasanton, CA (January 23, 2024) – SafeAmerica Credit Union's annual *Love To Give* holiday food drive was held November 1, 2023 through January 15, 2024. Their food drive directly supports the *Alameda County Community Food Bank* (ACCFB) and the *Food Bank of Contra Costa & Solano*.

Through the joint efforts of both their members and staff, \$10,000 was raised towards both Bay Area food banks, as well as non-perishable food items collected for the ACCFB.

SafeAmerica Credit Union matched all monetary contributions amounts for both of the food banks. The credit union shared its gratitude for their members and staff for their generous contributions which makes a significant difference for those struggling with food insecurity in the local Bay Area communities.

"We are grateful for the outpouring of support we received this year. We brought back the food collection barrels in our branch this year and had no problem filling them up right away with generous donations from both our staff and credit union members. It's so rewarding to be a part of this annual program and continue our long-time partnerships with the Alameda County Community Food Bank and the Food Bank of Contra Costa & Solano." shared SafeAmerica Credit Union Marketing Manager, Lisa Eddy.

You can continue to support the food banks by visiting their websites at <u>https://www.accfb.org/</u> and <u>https://www.foodbankccs.org/</u>.

###

About SafeAmerica Credit Union

SafeAmerica is a \$545 million community-chartered Credit Union. Originally chartered in 1953 to serve the employees of Safeway Inc., SafeAmerica operates in Northern California principally in the San Francisco Bay Area with branches in Pleasanton, Walnut Creek, Brentwood and Hayward. SafeAmerica serves the California counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, San Mateo and Santa Clara as well as numerous employer groups. SafeAmerica Credit Union is a privately insured, not-for-profit, full-service financial instruction that offers the same types of products and services as large banks. For more information, visit safeamerica.com.